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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

E/S Wheeler Lane, 2100° NW
of centerline of Gerber Lane * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
8% Election District
3™ Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(15115 Wheeler Lane)
* CASE NO. 00-110-A
Christopher Goelet
Petitioner *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance filed
by the legal owner of the subject property, Christopher Goelet. The variance request is for property
located at 15115 Wheeler Lane located in the Sparks area of Baltimore County. The subject
property is zoned RC-2. The variance request is from Section 1A01.3 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to allow the use of a barn as an accessory structure exceeding 15 f.
in height and to allow said accessory building to be located in the side yard in lieu of the required
rear yard. In addition, the Petitioner is requesting approval to utilize the accessory building as a

library and guest quarters.
Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the request were Christopher Goelet and Deborah

Dopkin, attorney at law. There were no protestants in attendance.

Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this variance
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?equest, consists of approximately 97 acres, more or less, zoned RC-2. The subject property was

;gthe former sight of the Woodhall Wineries. Mr. Goelet purchased the subject property

=35approximately 3 ¥ years ago. He continues to have the property farmed. He testified that he rents

portion of the farm to a share cropper who currently grows corn on the site. In addition, he



intends to grow fruit trees where the vineyards use to exist. The property itself contains many
outbuildings as is shown on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the site plan of the property. Mr. Goelet is
desirous of utilizing the existing barn as guest quarters for his and his wife’s families, who are from
Europe. These in-laws come to visit from time to time and therefore Mr. Goelet is desirous of
converting the third floor of the existing barn into guest quarters for his family. In addition, he
intends to convert the second floor of the barn into a library for his extensive book collection. Mr.
Goelet has no intentions of creating a permanent residence anywhere within the barn itself. He
merely wishes to provide guest quarters for his family members who tend to visit for extended
periods of time. In order to proceed with the conversion of the bamn, the variance request is
necessary. After considering the iestimony and evidence offered at the hearing, I find that the
Petitioner’s Request for Variance should be granted.
An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning regulations would

cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and their property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208

(1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would unreasonably prevent the
use of the property for a permitted purpose or render conformance
unnecessarily burdensome;

2) whether a grant of the variance would do a substantial justice to the applicant
as well as other property owners in the district or whether a lesser relaxation

than that applied for would give sufficient relief; and,

; 3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the spirit of the ordinance
will be observed and public safety and weifare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. Of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is clear that practical
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difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result if the variance is not granted. It has been established

% that special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the property which is the subject
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of this request and that the requirements from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly restrict
the use of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addition, the

relief requested will not cause any injury to the public health, safety or general welfare, and meets

the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this Petition

held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioner, I find that the

Petitioner’s variance request should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this _Lih day of November, 1999, by this Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, that the Petitioner’s request for variance from Section 1A01.3 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to allow the use of a barn as an accessory structure
exceeding 15 ft. in height and to allow said accessory building to be located in the side yard in lieu
of the required rear yard, and Petitioner’s request for approval to utilize the accessory building as a

library and guest quarters, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following

resirictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding

at his time is at his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the
Petitioner would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said

property to its original condition.
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E i ] 2) The Petitioner shall be prohibited from utilizing the barn itself as a permanent

o N\ residence. The subject barn may be utilized on a periodic basis as guest quarters.
= N

G

i SR
Wi
by 72X

3

RIS
B ) =
{3t



4

UEWVED FOR FILING

Dk 00 l29

CORDES P

3) When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case
and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

A, [y

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK :raj
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. P’ Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

L] 2 *; Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
@a* Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
T 410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

November 1, 1999

Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire
409 Washington Avenue, Suite 920
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Variance
Case No. 00-110-A
Property: 15115 Wheeler Lane

Dear Ms. Dopkin:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
County Board of Appeals. If you require additional information concerning filing an
appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

L/\é{é 4 f/i/‘i/’ /ZI'JZz:t—g{,

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Enclosure

c: Mr. Christopher Goelet
15115 Wheeler Lane
Sparks, Maryland 21152

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

,.g‘:} Printed with Soybean Ink
é} on Recycled Paper



Peéition for gy ariance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _15115 Wheeler 2

which is presently zoned RC-2

This Petition shail be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s} 1A01.3 to permit the use of a barn as an

accessory building exceeding 15° in height.

Frem Segtion 400 to permit an accessory building to be located in the side yard.
To permit an accessory building to be used as a library and guest quarters.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate

hardship or practicat difficulty)

Practical difficulty and such reasons as will be presented at the hearing.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations. .
I, or we, zcree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, eic. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulatior< and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant

Contract Purchaser/lLessee:

Name - Type or Print

Signature

Address Teiephone No.

City State Zip Code
ftorney Fo iti

prd
=
i (410) 494-8080
o Telephone No.
e MD 21204
o ~ State Zip Code
N
H

3

oo~ flo —/4
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to the zoning faw for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
pejury, that iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(sj:

Christopher Goelet
Nzme - Type or P"/

U

Signature 7

Name - Type or Print

Signature
15115 Wheeler Lane (410) 329-5926
Address Telephone No.
Sparks, Maryland 21152 .
City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire
Name D‘Y 4 2wt hl»a
409 Washington Avenu 2 ~8080
Address Telephone No.
Towson, MD 21204
City State Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

UNAVATLABLE FOR HEARING( Qb 20 ~2.1-2
Reviewed By K Date __5/73/05




GOROON T. LANGTON GerpOLD, CrOSS & ETZEL, LTD. EmeRiTuS
ECWARD F. DEIACO-LOHR - .
Registered Professional Land Surveyors FAUL G POLLENBERS
BRUCE E DOAX FRED H. DOLLENBERG
SUITE 100

GARL L GERHOLD
320 EAST TOWSONTOWN BOULEVARD

TOWSON, MARYELAND 21286-5318

PHILIP K CROSS

OF COUNSEL

410-823-4470
FAX 410-823-4473

JOHN F. ETZEL

WOl LlAM G W RiCn

August 23, 1999

Zoning Description
Goelet Property
15115 Wheelers Lane

Beginning for the same at a point in the center of Wheeler Lane, 2,100 feet, more or less,
Northwesterly from the center line of Gerber Lane, running thence in or near the center line of
Wheeler Lane, 1) South 40 degrees 23 minutes East 133.45 feet, 2) South 21 degrees 16 minutes
East 83.74 feet, 3) South 2 degrees 54 minutes West 178.85 feet, 4) South 6 degrees 45 minutes
West 131.75 feet, 5) South 17 degrees 39 minutes East 104.70 feet, 6) South 60 degrees 15
minutes East 460.10 feet, 7) South 60 degrees 53 minutes East 341.20 feet, thence leaving the
center line of Wheelers Lane and running 8) North 55 degrees 19 minutes 20 seconds East
450.54 feet, 9) South 86 degrees 22 minutes 40 seconds East 363.05 feet, 10) South 67 degrees
36 minutes East 960.43 feet, 11) North 32 degrees 39 minutes East 294.03 feet, 12) South 82
degrees 36 minutes East 605 feet, 13) North 6 degrees 6'2 minutes East 1148.82 feet, 14) North
82 degrees 15% minutes West 2245.76 feet, 15) North 59 degrees 47 minutes West 478.50 feet,
16) South 63 degrees 32 minutes West 379.50 feet, 17) South 26 degrees 45 minutes West
603.05 feet, and 18) South 66 degrees 25 minutes West 79.90 feet to the place of beginning;

Containing 93.26 Acres of land, more or less.

This description only satisfies the requirements of the office of zoning and is not intended to be
used for conveyance purposes.
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Ba!ﬁmorépwmy by
tions &f Baftimore Courdy will

hold a public tearing in_Tow-
on e property

4dentnﬁedherem as follows:

Casa‘#UD-ﬂO-A

15115 Wheeler Lans -
E/S Whesler Lang, 2100' NW
of centeriine Garber Lane
StirElection Bistrict- -~ ~
3rd Councilmanic District - -
LBQal Owner(s): Christopher -

Vananne.tupemmemg
of a bam as an accessory
buiiding exceeding, 15 feet in
height; o pervit dn.acoessory
bisikding to"be located in the
site yard, and-{o permit an go- |
cessory buiidingiobe wsed 25

- ||brarfand guest quartars. -

Gctober

Thursday,
281QSarMamm !

Room 186, Counly' Office
Bldg., 11 W. l:hesapaie

AAvenue

1
|
|
|

LAWRENCE £ SCHMIDT f

Zoning Bommlssmnerfor
Baltimore County ™ *
NOTES m Heanngs are .|
Handicapped Accessible; for
accommodations

PMs;eConladﬂzeZnnmgl
i| Commissioners Office at

(410) 887-4386.
{2) . For information concem- .

| ing. the Fle antior “Hearing,

i Zoniig Review F-
Sciat (41078873300, -,
JTUAHB60-Oct 12 C345788

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

!(')]}5} 199

TOWSON, MD.,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of ( successive

weeks, the first publication appearing onjﬁ_l_@l@_l .1999.

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

/77

LEGAL ADVERTISING




T e

."ERTIFlCATE OF POSTING .

RE: Case No.. DO~ (10 'A
( Petitioner/Developer: @JIW ) ETAL
Fo BRUCE DOAK. ®
Date of Hearing/Closing: _1&)/ Zd Zﬁ 9

Baitimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towsan, MD 21204

Astention: Ms. Gwendolyn Siephens

Ladies and Genilemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at #‘:L 5 / I 5 W#E_ELE w s

The sign(s) were posted on I 0 / l’Z// qq
( x\élomh, D]y, Year)

ﬁ% L/ ze/%'

\(Signature of ﬁgxﬁ»o%d Ddte)
PATRICK M.O'KEEFE

{Printed Name)
522 PENNY LANE
(Address)
- = o
; | oRPESRE B = HUMT VALL-.EY! MD.Z1030
i} SR igﬁggg . =z E < (City, State, Zip Code)
: s So5=aS EEBR-ER s 410-L66-5366 ;| cert-4i0-905-8571
- « LR S m =z T . -
L ERRERER 2 S ZE i (Telephone Number)
c2 1 Z85:3 Ee eS|
5o | £35S = 'S 22 =
bt [ 3 = = g
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW o

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibiiity of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

— ——
e e —— A ——

Eor Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: OO~/ /0 - /‘/7]
Petitioner: @ HRLSTO PHee. (0 o £ 87

Address or Location: __ /S /4S5~ WHesre=r LANE

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BlL,L TO:

Name: _Desorar £ Do e A

Address: 429 UW/aswmiGres Avs S 720
Jowsor /MDD 21204

Telephone Number: _ 42 - 454~ §089

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

15115 Whecler Lane, E/S Wheeler Ln,

2100' NW of ¢/ Gerber Ln ® ZONING COMMISSIONER

8th Election District, 3rd Councilmanic
* FOR

Legal Owner: Christopher Goelet

Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
* Case No. 00-110-A
% * * * * * * * * * * * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be

sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order.

People's Counsel for Baltimore County

aade S, Dpmales

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Qld Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Aveme
Towson, MP- 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this i%of October, 1999 a copy of the foregoing Entry of
Appearance was mailed to Deborah C. Dopkin, Esq., 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 920, Towson, MD 21204,
attorney for Petitioners.

Dok Moang Llmamsonan_

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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* ¥k kX Department of Permits and

® L

0 . Director's Office

L&) -
: - County Office Building
2
*%ﬁ Baltimore County 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
Development Management 410-887-3353

Fax: 410-887-5708

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: {0-110-2

15115 Wheeler Lane

E/S Wheeler Lane, 2100 WW of centerline Gerber Lane
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Legal Owner: Christopher Goelet

VARIANCE: To permit the use of a barn as an accessory building exceeding 15 feet in height; to permit an
accessory building to be located in the side yard; and to permit an accessory building to be used as a
library and guest quarters.

HERRING: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 28, 1999 at 9:00 A.M. IN ROOM 106 CCUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE
AVERGE.

Arnold Jablon
Director

ces Mr. Christopher Goelet
Deborsh €. Dopkin, B.A.

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MOST HAVE THE ZONING HOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY
" BY OCTORER 13, 1999.
(2) HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATTONS PLEASE CONTACT THE
ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, CONTACT THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT
410-887-3391.

Printed wath Soybean Ink
-on Recycled Paper - - - - - -



T0: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Cctober 12, 1999Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:

Deborah C. Dopkin, P.A.
409 Washington Avenue, £#920
Towson, MO 21204
410~494-8080

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore Caumty, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property idemtified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-110-R

15115 Wheeler Lane

E/S Wheeler Lane, 2100" NW of centerline Gerber Lane
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Legal Quner: Christopber Goelet

VERIBNCE: To permit the use of a barn as an accessory building exceeding 15 feet in height; to permit an
accessory building to be located in the side yard; and to permit an accessory building to be used as a
library and guest guarters.

HEARTNG: THURSDRY, OCTOBER 28, 1999 at 9:00 A.M. IN ROOM 106 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, 111 W. CHESAPERKE
AVENUE.

s i

LEWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZOKTNG COMMISSTONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

ROTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING
COMMISSTONER'S OFFICE AT 41G-887-4386.
{2) FOR INFORMATTOR CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR REARING, CONTACT THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT
410-887-3391.
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” *iKF"\  Baltimore County
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500
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Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TNTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: October 19, 1999
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM bert W. Bowling, Supervisor

ureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJEQY: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
: for October 18, 1999
Item Wos. 101, 102, 103, 104, 105,
108, 110, 111, 113, 114, 1ie, 117,
118, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123, 127,
128, and 129

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning items, and we have no comments.

RWR:HJ0O:jrb

cc: File

ZAC10189.NOC
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: Qctober 19, 1999
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Amold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions
ITEM NO. 110

Based upon the information provided and analysis conducted, the following
comment 1s offered: The petitioners or subsequent owners shall not allow or cause the
accessory structure to be converted to a second dwelling unit and/or apartment. In
addition, the structure shall contain no kitchen facilities. Based upon the
information provided at the time of the hearing on this matter, the Zoning
Commissioner should impose reasonable limitations in terms of the number of days
that the subject structure can be occupied in any given calendar year.

If there should be any questions or this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Section Chief* W )

AFK/JL

CNEFF_LM 10.doc



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor |

State Highway Administration ggggta% Porcar
Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: £ . 24.%9

Ms. Gwen Stephens RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 1O B
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein(@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/j’j. ML

/tr' Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Matyland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toli Free

Mailing Address: P.0. Box 717 = Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Catvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmiandacq@co.ba.md.us
March 3, 1999

Mr. Christopher Goslet
Kipiin Farm

15115 Wheeiler Lane
Sparks, Maryland 21152

Dear Mr. Goelet:
RE: Zoning verification, 15115 Wheeler Lane, 8th Eiection District

Your proposal to convert one of your bams to a guest house for your family’s
occasional visits will require a special hearing to aliow a use generally not permiited by
the zoning regulations.

The library is allowed as a matter of right in an accessory structure. The existing
tenant house is an allowed use on an active farm, as are the other barns. if, however,
the tenant dweliing has not been established as such you may wish to do so at this time
with regard {o the special hearing.

| have enclosed forms to assist you. Once you have read the hearing checklist,
which explains the process, piease call with any questions. Generally, hearings go well
for in-law apartments, if you can show a hardship. A major concem for the County is
that this proposed living unit not become a rental house.

! trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

ohn R. Alexander
Planner li
Zoning Review

JRAGs

Enclosures

Come visit the County’s Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANIﬁ AUG - ¢ 1899 U
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE O
887-4488 Ext. 241 Fax 887-4804

To: Carl Richards, Zoning Review Date: August 3, 1999

From:  Baltimore County Ag. Board

Re: 15115 Wheeler Lane, Sparks - Request to designate an existing dwelling as
tenant house

Please find attached a request by Mr. Goelet, 15115 Wheeler Lane, Sparks to
designate an existing dwelling as a tenant house. The Baltimore County Agricultural
Land Preservation Advisory Board discussed this request at its meeting on July 26, 1999.
The Board found there to be a need for a full time tenant and that the tenant works on the
farm full time. The Board voted to recommend that the Zoning Office approve this

request.

Also for your information, this property is under an agricuftural easement and has
relinquished all rights for future subdivision. If you have any questions on this matter,

please contact me.
2 —

ace S, Lippincott, Jr.
gram Administrator

(/0
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" Program Administrator. . _

‘Department of Environmental Protection.
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SUBJECT Application for tenant Dwell:.ng L_lr.—-a_h..
- 25k

Election District

Owaer: My _Chrzs.y‘ophérr'-"éaala% .. . Phone £ @'/3) 329- 5926 :
Addess: /;//'5- ‘W{"‘_‘;‘fﬂ_ﬁdﬂ-ﬁ _ Tax Account

— Number -

Spailid  MP 2.0(52 ‘ | H l ‘ l

Sursusnt to the Zoning Commissioner's policiss RM-13 and RM-19, this
of fice is officially requesting verification of the legliimacy of & fara
use znd the. need for zn on-site full lime tenant’ farmer on the above
referenced property. In the judgsment af’ the Zon*.ns Supervisor and/or
the Zcning Commissicner, in ccns*_darat on of your findings, & special
hezring may be required before Lhe Zon .5 Commissioner prior Lo any zoning
apprevals. We zare sutmitting & copy Q

1. thne signa2d and ncitorized tenant afficavic
2. the deed to the property mzn bhiock  parcsl
3. the statz tax map for that arez, "] |
We aporecizts your verificacicn and/or recommendations concernlng
7 ""t - - . -
thois grope: y Balow +5ul itn e P 9\__
*w*%“‘*‘***’-************ﬁi‘*****"f*-‘4*“4*“*31-’6-‘{-**33%‘é*-‘("t-*{— :exz ERLALFFEERREZIFZIZEREERT

¥ E—{_A!
LEGITIMACY OF 4 FTARM USE et G»—a—Ac\

Yes D No 'DComent

,NE.'ZD FCR AN ON-SITZ TENANT FARMER

Yes D hife] DCcmme..c

/X

7-26-99

encksentztive of the Agriculturzl
Lznd Preservation Baoard for
Bazitimore County

. ﬁ /0
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Sinf If137?7
Christopher Goelet
Kipliz Farm
15115 Wheeler Lane
Sparks MD 21152

Phone: (410)329.5926  Fax: (410) 329-5927

February 25, 1599

Mr. Amoid Jablon Post-t” Fax Note 7671 [P /g (R 3
Balumore County Office of Zoning Y. Desessn D. Fom _Bevee O
111 West Chesapeake Avenue ColDegt Co.
Towson MD 21204 Phone # [Preoce»
Pt am- 494-gogz "

Dear Mr. Jablon:

I am the owner of the property at 15115 Wheeler Lane (93.26 acres) in Sparks Maryland 21152
This property was originaily a dairy farm and consisted of a main house, tenant house and three
bams. [ cumrently reside mn the main house with my wife and 3 daughters. Due to extensive
business and personal travel requirements, as well as my wife’s busy schedule, we have an au
pair froms the Au Pair America program for the chiidren. The main house has five bedrooms.
Those listed above occupy them all. Our Farm Manager, David Smith occupies the tenant house,
with fus wife and child. His responsibilities include all farm work and maintenance of the

property. This necessitates his living on the property.

{ would like to make a small guesthouse out of the upper floor of one of the three barns. The barn
has existing water and electric with a water closet, basin and septic system The other two bams
are shil'solely used for farm equipment, storage, maintenance, and & workshop.

My parents hive in France and my wife’s parents live in England. They like to come and visit
once of twice a year. Due to the long distance, they prefer to stay for at least a week at a time. It
1s currently very difficult for me to provide accommeodation for themn when they stay. The
guesthouse would consist of two bedrooms with bathrooms, and a living area.

My father sold 2 home in the United States a few years ago and gave me his extensive library of
art, Jiterature and history books. This consists of 8,000 volumes. I cannot fit this collection in
my residence and would like to use part of the barn as a library to put these books in an
appropnate setting where they can be accessible and well maintained.

[ am aware of Baltimore County’s concerns and have no intentions of ever using the guesthouse
as a rental urut or separate dwelling unit. I would be willing 1o provide a notanized statement
concerning the above or to re-write the deed to include a covenant or restriction stating that the
Guesthouse wiil not be used as a rental unit or separate dwelling unit.

H/o
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S File No. 03-06-85-03
t

\( I
mace pnis ZItd g, of Decembey 1o, by and bhtween NEREERT A DAYIS

(L] MNE DAY IS. his wifes TORS™; THE FETERAL LAND BANK OF

—

BATIORE, ™MORWG/GEE™; ang the STATE OF NARYLAND, 1o the ute of the
Marylang Agricuitural Land Preservatice Fomdation of the Depirteent of
Mricel ture "GRNTEET, and containfng Covenaits famtendad to N fes!
coveranty running »ith the lang
XXINESSETIY:

WHEREAS, Title 2 of Subtitle 5 of the Agricultyre Articies
Myrylang Annotatad Cooms creatwd the Myrylend Agricul tural Lang
Praservation Foundation for e pwpom of frewmrying agricultursl tanc ang
voodl ang; §id

WHEREAS. by authority of Agricul twral Articie. Section 2-304(3),
Myry Tang Anndtated Coom, the Srantes may purchise agricel tural premsrration
sasement s Lo restrict Jand to egricultural use: ang

WHEREAS, the Grantors orn the heraisafter aescrived tract or
parcel of lTand located 1n #0 sgricul turdl preservation district estas! ished’

tcal tural ticl 2-509, i A
purswnt tao Agricel tural Article Section 2-509, Meryiang Anotatey W» .
mae ¢ ¢
ok (004 RO; -
resteict the land to agricul twral use.

o¥rer,

3nd dwstre to W17 an agricultursl preservation eszsement to

NN, THEREFORE. in constgeration of the sy of EIGHTY-THREE
THCUSARD 5TX MUMDRED TEx [DLLARS {(383,610.00) and other valuble

cansiderations the receipt of waich fs kersly ickace iedgeds t™he Grantors
for thamwlves , thelr hefrts parscnsl repreventatives 4nd assionse el

Gramt ara comvey. T the State of Maryland, for the use of the Grantes. 123

KREL THANSITR T

SYCCBEMOrs dnd atsigns. am agricul turad pressrvation esssmest 1o on and '

ver the hereimmfter avserided tract or percel of 13nd subject to the

-

vengnts, wondftions. Tinitattoas and restrictions herefmfisr 2 forths
30 a5 to cunstitute &n equitable servitugs thersom, tat is to may:

&L DAt aertain tract or parsel of land situwte. lying

m e r————— by 3 =

- ATATD roenmm
~ TRARSFER TAX NOT PR ToRITENT op
Ongier of Vieanat - LHESRLIL0S & TAXATIOP
-%m -1 K 787
v d
Owe_tZ Sec L1994 x nare
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and dateg in the Etgnth (8th) Electin Oistrict of Baltimgre
Couty. Maryland, known snd desighatec as Parvel Nox 27 ana 28
on Page 33 Grid 6 of the Baltimors County tax maps. and as
sore particul acly gescribed 33 foliars:

CARCEL MO, 1.

l BEGINNDIG for the same 2t the beginaing of a parcel of
14080 wdich Dy ased datec December 3, 1934 snc recorged among
the Lang Racords of Baltisors Cownty th L iber C.4,8,, Jr. NO.
47, fol 10 92 was conveyed by the Sparks State Bank to Misn O
Uarls and wife and PunnSng thems eith ang dinding on 4 pert of
the first 1ime of satd parcal of tand South 86 degraes 25
®inytes ¥eost 79.90 feet to the center of kbhesler’s Lam and Lo
the tegfaning of & percwl Of Tasd shich by deed cated Septemter
L1, 1958 ana recorded among the Land Records of Bal timore
Cowty nliter G.L.B. Mo 30IS. fol fo 263 end comrwred by
Allgn C Davis ano wife to George K Giliet. J7. and o 1fe
thence pinding rerermly on tae outl tnes of satd Tast mentiored
parcel of Tamnd ang Binding an the canter of satd ¥nesier®s L are
the ‘#ight follon Ing Courses anc ofstances vz  South 49
degrees I3 mingtes East 13345 fest. Sowth Zi degrees 15
minutes £43t 53.74 fest, Scuth Z degrees 54 minutes west 178.85
feot. Scuth 6 cegrees 45 aloutes West 131.75 feal. South 7
cegrees 39 minutes East 104.70 feet. South 6G degrees 15
wingtes fast 460.10 feet, Soutn 60 degrees 53 minyres East
365.55 feet and South 24 degrees 30 minutes East 554.66 feet to
intersact thae f1fth line of the aforesatd parcel of lang whion
vt oweyed by the Sparks State Bank To AFlan C Davis sng
wife, thence running with and dinding on part of satd fifth
ting dorth 83 degress Z0 winytes East 7.59 fwet to the end of
ald ffth Ling and to 4 potint viTNin the right of wey of
Thorton W13 Roag: themom running with ana DIRGING On ¢ part of
the sixtn Ting of satd parce]l of 1and anc Dinding within the
Tignt of way of Thorton W11 Road South 24 degrees 11 minutes
East 834,67 feet o the wnd of the thirc tine of a2 paras of
Vand whtch &y & med cated Decesber 3, 1934 anc recoroms among
the Lang Reccros of B4ltimore County Inifper CLW.BL Jr. Mo
987, tol 10 98 was oweyed by Allan L. Gavfs ang wife to D,
Melzter £nsar. thenoy leaving safd roac and binging reversaly
on satd thirg | ine orth 6% degrees 49 minytes £ast 762.7)1 feet
te Intersct the ninth [ine of tha afore=ptc peroe’ of leng
which w35 COPwayad Dy e Sparks State Bagas to Allan € Dav !
Ang wife, thence rynning with angd binding on & Sert of saty
ATATA Tiee North 14 oegrees 1S efagtes East 585.09 feet to the
Caginning Oof 2 parce’ of Tand ehich by maed dateq Decemter 3.
1934 ano recoroes axgag the Land Records of Baltimore Gownty Bn
Lider CW.E. Jr. No. 947, fol 50 93 was comweywd by D. Wedster
Entor to Allan £ Dav s and s 174, thencw bindiag reverssly oo
the last Jine of satg parael of lend North 32 degress 39
sinctes East 518.55 fest to 4 pofat in the fourtesnth or South
32 degrews 36 172 mtautes Last 1,5693.80 feet Y ine of e
sforessic parcel of Tanc eNIch vis corveyed Dy The Sparks
State Back Ro Allan G Osvins and wife. thents running w it ang
binding on the cutl tres of sald 123t mentioms parce) of lang
the seven Fol lar ing couraes and distances vf2Z: Scuth 82
gegres 35-1/2 minutes East 505 faet to 3 stons marked "B"
North & degrees 6-1/2 minutes East 1,148.87 Feet 10 &4 stom
marked "7 Nort 02 degress 15-172 minutes West 2285.76 fewt
North 59 degrees 47 atlautes Nest 354,75 fest. North 59 cegress
47 minutys wast 128.75 feet South 63 degress 32 singtes West
376.5C fewt and South 26 aegrees 45 atautes West E03.05 feet to
t?w‘ place of beginning. Containfag 177.49 acres of lanc mors
or Jess

BEDG the sims tract or percel of land which Dy ceed axted

g8: 29 4188234473 - ’ GERHOL D, CROSSEETZEL . PAGE B3
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Februbry 18- 1965 ang recorasd meng the Lans Reocrds of
Baltimore County 0 L3ber No. 4443 fol to 156 was grented ang
conveyed Uy Yoohall Corporation, 4 Merylamd Corporastion, wrte
Herport A Oavis ang Ruth Anne Davise his wife

SAIING AMD EXCEFTING therefors the follaring parce] of
lang:

BECINHING for the same at a poist §n er mear ihe cemger of
¥heatars Lasm 258 Th the alghih o South 60 degrees 53 simtes
€est 36555 Toor inm of & parcel of Fand ivhich by a dess
cated Fedryary 18. 1965, aad recnrded among the Land Recoros of
Baltimore County !a Lider R.R.G. Mo 4443, %ol ig 166, was
cowwyed by Woodhsll Corporation to Hertert A Duvis and wife.
safd paint befeg clstant South 60 degrees 58 minutes East
341.20 foet suasured siong satd etghth 1ine fram the beginning
therecf ang running thenos w1th and biadtng on a pert of e
eighth 1ioe ang an the nimth i of safd parcel of lana and
Futiing in 0T Aear the canter of Wheslers Lats ™e tro
folloring courses 4nd distasces, viz: Suth 60 degrees 53
aingtes East 24.35 feet and South 24 degrees 30 minvtes East
56£.60 {fear, ™hence ruaning with and binding on the tamth Tim
of sald parcel of land North 83 degress 70 miagtes East 7.59
feet 10 2 potot within the right of way of Thoreton M) Resa
thence rynning v ith #nd Binaing on the sieventh lirs of said
parosl of 1and 3G ruwnfug vithin the TIghT oF wvay of Thornton
MI1) Road Sowth 24 degrees Ll sinvtes East 834.67 feet. thence
lseving said raad and running with and DIAGInG On the tral fth
and thirtesoth 117es ang On g part of the Fourteenth 1ime of
Tre af oresald parcet of Tang which was carweyed by the Rgodvall
Corporetion toHertert A, Uavis ang wife the tires Foldoring
Courans ang Jistances. viz: North 65 cegrees 49 miautes East
762.71 feet. MorTh 14 degrees 19 ainvtes East S85.89 feat ang
North 32 degrees 39 minutes East 3Z6.82 feet to a plpe anc
thence leax tng S21¢ out] Ines and rysning for Tines of oty tsion
Ihe thres fol 1o ing courwms ang distanons viz: Nerth 57
cegroes 36 mintes west 960.43 feet tc & pipe. North 85
¢wgrees I7 stnytes 40 seconds West 363.05 fest to a pipe, ano
South S5 cegrees 19 sinutes 20 mconds West 450.54 feet to e
place of meginaing, (potatning 34.73 acres of Tand sore o
Tess

BEDNG the wma parcel of Vand which bty Ceea cated Aprtd
11. 1969 sng recorded among tns Land Reocrds of Bal timore
County tatiber No. 4980 fol 1o 689 was grantec and comwaeyed by
Farbgrt A Dav1s 4ne Ruth Anne Qavis Bis wife unto O arence E.
Ritter and Lots M. Ritter, My wtfe.

PARCKL M), 22

BGIMNING for the same et & pips nox BT 10 The mpng
il of ¢ parcel of Tand which by 4 dwed S t8S F-bruary 5. 1974
ind fecOTONG ABONG the Land Recorss of Batimore County 1n { fter
LK Jr. No. 5425, folTo 135 wes conveyed by Herbert A Cavfs
and wife to harles & Campiwfl sno wife. sei¢ pipe bafng
dafstant Korth Ol cegrees 47 minutes 50 Seconds East 30687 feat
wakiyred 3long Sa1d sacond 1ing Tros e taginniag thereot and
Furntng thente with and binding on & part of satd seconc | ine.
45 Zurveyed 15 1977, North 8] degrees 47 mimtes 56 secmame
£ast 100.56 fest 10 fntermct the tast or South 26 degrees 45
minutes Nest 603.05 foot Yime of 4 parcel of land mhich by a
sed datac Fabruary 18, 1965 snd rwcorond amgng the Lang
Records of Bal timore Cousty 1n Liber LR G No £443. fol te 165
vas mveyeg by ¥oothall Corporation to Hertert A Davis and
¢ife, thews running sith and Binging on & part of salg tast
1ire Scuth 26 degrees 45 winvtes 00 =mconts Vest $595.52 fest 1o

POGE B4
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a pipe heratafors SBT 4T Dhe Degianing of safc Fast mentiomed
parcel of land, thence rynning vith and Binoing on the First
1tm of sald parcal of Yand ang s1s0 ranning with anrd binding
an the feurth 1ine oF the sforesitd parmel of Jand which vas
comeayss by Davis to Campdell, South 65 asgrees 25 sinvtes 00
wmoongs West 79.60 fewt to s pofnt in Nhesler Lo, and to
the teginning of the Tast 1%me of mtd parcel of lant cooweywd
ty Davis to Cmpbell, thence rumning with and biadiag on & gart
of said Yast iine and rorniag 1hn Whesier Lam, North 28 degress
07 sinutes 57 seconds Vest 231.96 feat and thence Tesving satd
Wnsaler Lgtw a0d raning for 1ines of division nor mage, the
thren follonring courms and gistancs viz: Morth.63 degrees 14
ninutes 2 moonds East 318.24 foet 0 PIpe nor mt, North 53
degrees 33 sinutes 00 wcoads East 72,64 fest to & pipe nov mt
and North 25 oegrees 54 mimites 56 seconds Fest 163.15 feel to
the place of negiming. Conmtatming 168 acres of lend more or
josm

BEDG the e Yot of parcel of land which by Deed GRted

Qctoter 28, 1976 and recordead among the Lang Records of

Bal timors Cowvty ta Lt B K Jr. No SE51 fol to 527 wes
grantes and comveyed by (harles ¢ Canptell and Hallea R
Camprall, hMs wife unto Herbert A Ouvis and Ruth A Owvise his

wife.

MD the Grantors <overant for and on the bebal f of theselves.

thel F neirs, persom’ reprewetatives, SUCOISSOrs and 8ssignde with the

Grantas, tis suCCRSI0CS 40d a3signs. 10 00 2nd refrpin from o0ing upon the

auove escrited Land a1l and any of e varfoes 4cts =t Torth, 1t belng

the Intention of the parttes that the séic 1anc shall be pressrved solsly

for agricultural use In sccorgence with the proeisions of Agricul ture

Article, Titie 2, Subtitie 5. Maryland Arrotated Code, anc that the

Covennt 5,

wndttionss Timftations ans restrictions hersimfter wt fort.

are intendsg to itmit the vse of the above dsScrited land asns are to bw

asemnd and construed &% resl coverants remning with tmie lang.

COCENANTS, COMDITEONS, | IMITATIONS AND PESTRICTIONS

A Sudject to the remrvations herptmfter contelmed: the Grantors

venart, grant. and relimulsh the foliosing rignts:

t3r {a) The right to davelop or subdivide the a0ove Gescribed lang for

tndustrizl. commerctal, or restoenmtia) yse or pwrpoms;
grovideds hasewwer: the Grantors reserve s & persomsl oveant
anly and ons ROt inteaded to run with the land, ™e right to
afwey OB ACI 5 wr iess upoe written appl icstion to the
Grantes. to thammlves or o esch of thelr ahiloren for the
prpom of oNstructing ¢ dewiling for Ris or WAt chlle's

paranaal ule: haraver. e Crantors mdy not convey MOre than |

PAGE
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)

{c)

{d)

(e}

acre or 1eas at a maximum density of not more than 1 acre for
cach 20 acres or portion thersof, not to excoesd 10 lots of one
acrs or less, on the land heroin doscribed; the Grantors shall
pay the Grantes for the releass of the casement or for the

bemof it of corverings fTres of the easement restrictions st the
prics per acrs that the Grantee pald the Grantors for the grant
of sxsmment; and the further right to construct, subject to the
approval of the Grantee, houses for temnts fully engaged in the
operation of the fam provided such construction does not oxcwed
om terant house for oach 100 acres. The Jand on which & temant
h‘m is gonstructed may not be ﬁbdiviﬂid or comveyed to any.
persons, - In additfon the temant house mey ot bs oweyed -
separately fras the original parcel. The Grantors shatl motify’
the Grantes 1f the land {9 subdivided to permit the Grantes to
detern ro. whether such subdivision viclates asy of the owmutml
conditionss 1imftations or restrictions contetned hereing

The right to subdivide the sbove describec land for any pur-
pose amapt upoa written approval d the Grantes)

‘nu rlgat to truudor any and al} duw‘lopmt rights fm the
abwo-dosa-ihd_pam'l to cthor areass or to other persons. or
to other entities, or to political subdivisions.

Before any conveyance is mads purswnt to paragraph (1) (a)
aboves Grantors shall agree with the Grantes not to ‘subdivide
ary land comweyed, This sgreament shall be recordad among the
1and records where the Tand s Tocated and shall dind all
future arners; and

On request to the Grantes, the Grantors may exciude frow the
easewent restrictions 1 acre per sach single deelling, which
existed at the time of the sale of the sasements by & land
suvey and recordation provided at the expense of the armr,
Hoeovers before a1y @xciusion 15 granteds the Grantors shall
agree with the Grantee not to subdivide each acre @ciuded,
This agreament shall be recorded among the land repords vhere

1

gl Uua
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Are £ oty 301 4 maximum sl Ty of oGl mcew then I oacre for
wd.fs T M my 3 zortion Theresfs not 1o dxcees 10 tots of om
3 fe .0 Teaw n the land haretn WSCrited; the Grentors ahall
LAy e srantee Tur e releesd of the sammert or for the
ot it 4 sormweying fres of t™e sasemeny restricyions at e
oCtm ymr are that the Grantes Datd the Grantorsy for De gram
? o AT, am] TR Turther rlopt 1o coestruct. subl el to the
1.5 wpl A Nw yrantos, Rouses For tenants fully engaged th the
Oratien of the fam proe 1aed 2uUr CONITruction Qes MOt exceed
MM tardal biuse Tor wadh 100 airex The fand of which & tecant
e o LMIr e ted My AOT Ow Subdiy Yied GF toweyed 1o any
LA e, Troasditiun, e tens Al Nouls Eay MO D8 COTw ey BC
earately toum o the wrigie) sgred. The Grantors sasll notify
s vileg TP The Jand Ty subdivioed to perett The G rantee to
pricem i phwther suth it ixlun v EO14TEY oy OF the O emManTla
Wlrtans, L tmLTatl. ey or restrlitions Luatstrec hereln;
- e P tu NSty ' e Sluvet Mourlimd Yang for ary pur-
A et Y o meillen 1 oredl o e wrantes,
T RS T Rranyier g an) 3l megliiment rt oty from the
Paceer A7 Teel o 3tam!l tu Wthier sfesta L0 G Ther e raOns. OF
B -r e Ithen, o tu 2ol 1T ial S ubdTe 13t g,
TR 0% TRy 3 o MR Purhae Rt Te paragraph 1IMLa)
Pawwe L anTur sy chall sorme 1R Thae Lrantew net to subaiv lae
Ir D ameyan ML agreeeent el e ruoraed among the
T3s T )y whura he 1and 15 | al8T and shalt tiag a1l
Dk wemers,, gy
* T rre st T o The Granted, The LTANLOY may excl .gw from the
CAMMei T Tt Riyns ! gire pat wn stagle Wwallfmg ehbn
e tLlm 37 tThy tims f e wle o e spwesgnts I 8 lang
rnfeary A7) fmoragtion proeiaea 40 he eperem of e awrar.
cmwer. fre 3oy paiaiun [ Jrantec e Grantors shall
e e M e Lrattes oot 1 uddTY 108 wach acre excluded.

P

T2 rement gl @ renorgsd aman; The | and recorgs whers
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the Tand 13 Tocateo and shal) Bind a1l future cemers.
2 Tne right to erect, display. place or mesintala sicas Ditldoasd.
or cutdocr agvertistng displays on the 1an€ heretn descrided;
l provigeds hawersr, the Granters ressrve the rigkt to erect signs
a0t smeeding 4 foet X & feet for each of the foilowing purposes:
72} To stete ™o rame of the property and the rame snd
sdcress of e ocCupet;
i} To aovertiss any hcme or anctllary occupstion conststent
with the purpows of iy samment subject to the ap-
prova) of the Grantee; and
c? To sdvertise the property”s saie or reats).

(3} The right to ouwsp 43hes. sawdust, Dark. trash. rubbish o any
Tiher mgterial; provioeds htwever, the Grantors rewrve the right
1G dump any material shich 1s for reguiar sgricul twra) use.

The Grantors reserye the right to uss the abore descrites 1ang
for any farm uses ane Lo cariy on 411 aommsl famming prectices.
' faclygtng The operation AT Afy time Of afy wach frery used In Fame
production or the primary processing of any agricul terdl
products; the rignt to conduct wpos the sald ieny any
gricul tural cperation which 15 tn sccorcence with good hesbanary
practices sed which does not cause Modlly injwuy or i gty
sncaanges human Bedl the tncluding sny aperation dtrsctly relzting
to Ui prooessiag. storage, O sale of farm. agricuttural o
woociand progycts protuced on the sgiq adove descridbed tand; and
al} cther rignts ama privileges sot heredy ref inguishec
nciuding thelr right of privecy.
6. A the partlesn. for thewmml ves, Thetr helrg. persaml repregmtatives,

SuCCRSSOrS $nd assigele further covemnt ang sgree as foiiars;

(1} The Grantars shall samage ™e above Sescribed lend In accordancs

' with soung agricultoral 01} ang vatr conMfvation practices sp
2z to promote e apricul tursl capsd!t ity of the land; and shall
mecage any woodland In sccurdanee with sound forestry pract!ioes:

hawever, the Griftors remrve the right to slectively cut or

Nt i s S e

S S i
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clepr cut *70e time 2o time trees which o311 ot siter the
agricoitural charscter of the Tand or diminish Its proquctive
capabil ity.

The Grantors shall implement 511 sofl conmmrvation and water
Quel Ity practices that are contained within a 0t} conwrvation
Plab approved by the looal sofl conmervation dtstrict, sage or
Forized »ithin the 143t ten yaars of the Gate of the application
to wl?! In sasmem, which 11513 211 sof] conservation and eatsr
quel ity probles areas on the Jand. e plan iel) 2o !splesantes
agenrgtog to the schetule of teplwmentation contatned within the
Pren which exists 4t e tiaw of sdssment mitiewent. Rovisions
ta the schadule of inplamentation eay be Bade as approved by the
Scerg of Superv tsors of e local 011 conmrvation districe.
horever, the plan shall b fully implewsnted v 1thin ten yeurs of
the sasment witiment dGate, Exaptions mer te constdered by
the Grantes O 3 AN by came DAsiS

Ihe Grantse or 1ts aathorized represmatative shall dave the right
t0 erter on the dldve descrided Tand from time to time for The

sgle purpases of Inipection ang enforg of the ma t

covergnt S ORIl {Ions., Timitationy ang restrictions narelin
contalnmed; provided. hosawer, that the Grantee shall have no
right to Ynspact the 1nyerior of 48y structures on the alove
oescrioeda 1and,

That $f e sasment or any Givendat, condition, lisitation or
restrictions hereln comatmd 15 viol pted or brasched: the
Grantes may after cow actice to the Grantors. thelr helrs. persomn)
repreossntitives, Successors or assigns. fnstitute on action in
«Guity toenjoic. by gx party ; teeporary or permanest
ijunction. sath »igiation or Breach; to reqolre the restoration
of the above deseriped Jand to 1ts condftion prior to ssch
victation or breach; to recover dmages; 4Ad 1o taxe such other
1agh1 4ction as may b maesmary to 10Sure cmpl f2ace »ith the

sasemen: and the vandats, conditions Jinttatfons ang

P
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restrictions nergin contatrmed.

If the Granicrs Rave oty Cubl oroeraing The G2WRARY, VISt
conattions. 1imStutiens or restrictions herelin contatined s ith
respect 10 avy perticular use of the mid lend he mey subeit s
writtsn FOquIt to the Grantes for comyiderstion and spprovyl of
SLeh uEe.

That this easoment ooos sot grent the publ fc any richt of scoess
oF ary TIGhT OF wss of the above described land,

That nothing hereln contained shal) red Seve the Grattors. thotr
hetrss poram) reprasmtatives, sucoessofs oF iSsigns of the

oY tgRtion L0 pay real estaty el

That th's sasamemt shall 2¢ in pargstolty, or for 50 long as

prof ItActe farming 13 Teasitle on the Graftors' land and myy Do
ralea2d only by the Grastes 33 provioad by Agrice)twrasl Article
Secticn Z=518, Mg, Ann. Coow.

MU the Grantors further ovemnt that they have ot done or

Syffaret TO DS OFE 4fy 4CL: BALIAr or Whiasg whatsowmwer: to encumber the

property hersby comweysd; that ther will varrgat specially the propercty

interesi hersby (Ofweyed; and that they #1311 exscute suh Further sscurdnars

of the ums as agy b requl red.

™HE FETERAL LMD BMX OF SA TIORE, & dody corporate of the State of

Mary land, herweby joing tn the mamcution of this Opwed of Eamwent for the sote

purposa of agreeing To subordinkte. and haredy Jows subordingts, to this Ceee

of Easement. 1ts sortoage 1ien from Grantors dated Februery 7. 1975 ane

recorded awong the aforedatd Land Recores frltter ELHK.. JIr. Mo 5507, follo
315 weg-e—snoant-Sortorey-Hienfrar-Grntory W SepTe T 10 L9y
retorord-among-thre-shoryatt-tene-Recordrir it r St e NG r—foi-io

b -

25 WIINESS the hanos and swals of The Grantors asd the dortgages, |

PaiGE

89
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wITNESS:

R A A ST ) ;
- HEFBERT A, OAYIS, Grastor ’
N i

1 . “w
N w e 1o (SEA}
YN A GO 15, Crantor

™E FECERA LMD BK OF SA TDORE.
lortgages

- . ‘.- -
!
! P e ~ -7 '
i o E ¥ < ;HEQ.LEM’[JERJ
’ Attormy-im-Fact H

STATE OF WARILAND, COUNTY OF "RtximpRm . To Wit
1 HEREDY CERTIFY that. on tais 4™ ay of _LEcsMEgE .

19%. tafors me. the subscriter, & Notary Public of the Statm and Cownty
Woremide perionslly sppeared HEFBERT A, DAYIS snd RUTH MNE DWWIS . s tos
we (or satisfactorily proven) 1o 00 the Dersons viOSe MBS are subscribed to
the wSthin Deed of Easamant ant achnosledged that they emcuted the sise fer

the purpoass therstn CORII ARG aRd 10 oy prefence signed and sedled the 288

AS ITNESS wy hand and Notarial Seal.

Wy Commtaston Exptres: luly L, 1999

STATE OF MARMLMND. COUNTY OF _HARFURD = T wIT:

On this the 2078 gy of __ Dscesber , 1935, before me. The
subscriber. a Notary Public of the State and County yforesald. persomally
appearec _Paul A Nevcowst +» known to me lor satisfactorily proves) to be
the perse vhom name 13 Subscribed as Attormey-io-Fact for THE FELERA. LMD
EMX OF BA TINORE, MOBT & Fover of Attorney recordsd among the Cercdimsdelte.
County Land Records $n Litwr 5730 , tatto 9727 , ane ackwowlecges that he
emcuted the sime a5 the act of his princigal for ™e purposes therein
et emd,

O YITHESS WHERECF 1 nerewito set #y hand and of ficia) seal.
’ Vd

[ H
}l  f k_-,.. ; \
Hovary 15 !

WIS IS 10 CERTIFY that The within Instrusest was prepares by or wnder The '

My Commisston Expires: July 1, 1950

superv islon of the Wderstgeed: 4n attormy @ly KEitted 10 practic
wfarw the Cowrt of Appsals of Meryland

- '1; P e T VITLE €O !
-';-\,' A :."t"‘.'_.. LH [+ BUILOmG |
sevenhd Sk, MARYLAND éllag *
-9 ;
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANI}, aus - ¢ 1999 M
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE [ S
887-4488 Ext. 241 Fax 887-4804

To: Carl Richards, Zoning Review Date: August 3, 1999

From:  Baltimore County Ag. Board

Re: 15115 Wheeler Lane, Sparks - Request to designate an existing dwelling as
tenant house

Please find attached a request by Mr. Goelet, 15115 Wheeler Lane, Sparks to
designate an existing dwelling as a tenant house. The Baltimore County Agricultural
Land Preservation Advisory Board discussed this request at its meeting on July 26, 1999.
The Board found there to be a need for a full time tenant and that the tenant works on the
farm full time. The Board voted to recommend that the Zoning Office approve this
request.

Also for your information, this property is under an agricultural easement and has
relinquished all rights for future subdivision. If you have any questions on this matter,

please contact me.
A
"

~ Waltace S. Lippincott, Jr.
ogram Administrator




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ! —_—

= IQER:OF_FICE CORRESPONDENCL!I

TO. Wallace 'S. Lippincett, Jr. Date’
" Program Administrator. : .
‘Department of Eavironmental- Protection.
and Resources Management

(4¢0) 887- 44 5@ E>47‘ 241 Fay & 10) 88 T- 4804

F - : - . - o
SUBJECT Application for tenant \ 'Dwelll ng Trziler ) .
- _Q\L(s :'-7 .
Election District

Qwner: Mf_Cwa:.;LOkhéﬁ-.-éaalg% B “}hcne # @'/a) 329~ 5926 :
Addess: /5"/1‘5- '61)5"16"-/&:" Ld.(l_«-ﬂ . Tax Account

—_— \I\.n’:,a" -

¢ Sparld  Mb 20052 | HIEERER

pursuant to the Zoning Commissigner's poiicies Rﬁ-?B and EM-19, this
i ficizlly requesting verification of the Legitimacy of 2 fara

4 for zn cn-site full time tenant’ farmer on the above

¢ property. Ia the judgsment of the Zoning Superviscr & ana/ar

rne Zening Ceommissicner, in considerziicn of vaur -znd*ngs, a special

hezring may b2 r=aL;reﬂ nefore the Zeoning Commissione r pricc to &ny zoning

zpprovals., We ars sucmitting & copy of:

7. th2 sign2d and no-orized tanent af{lcavit
2. the deed fo the property m=s block  parcsl
1, the stats tax map for that area | ] l
We spgrescizt2 youl veriticzcion zna/cr reccmmendailaus concernlns
i TARErLY. ) r PN
thls gragerty Blows +5ul ita P Be
i************Ei*******&-‘**i*****1*1*‘-6*‘%**&14&**4’&-“3‘-"-=e-‘(-%‘€—-l+ -c-aex LELHLRFEFIERRTESE ERE
eruact OF & F ISR B
LEGITIMACY CF A TARM USE

TAL

Yes D No 'DCcmmeﬂt

NEZD "FCR AN ON-SITZ TINANT TARMER

fas D Ma DCCW--*

AV R/REE

fe nrusentccw':e of the Agr‘wcultura_
tand Preservation Board far
galtimore Couanty




. Christopher Goelet .

. Kiplin Farm
15115 Wheeler Lane \ E@E
_ Sparks MD 21152 “\Q
Phone: (410) 329-5926 Fax: (410) 329-59 3
B

June 14, 1999

Mr. Wallace S. Lippincott, Jr.

Department of Environmental Protection
and Resources Management

401 Bosiey Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Subject: Application for Tenant house
Election District: 038
Owner: Christopher Goelet — Phone # (410) 329-5926

Address of the Property: 15115 Wheeler Lane
Sparks, Maryland 21152

Dear Mr. Lippincott:

T EY |

-1 4
,nn-"
-

Pursuant to the Zoning Commissioner’s Policy 1A01.2.13.7, Page 1A-6, I am officially requesting verification
of the legitimacy of a farm use and the need for an on-site full time tenant farmer on the above referenced
property. In the judgement of the Zoning Supervisor and/or the Zoning Commissioner, in consideration of your
findings, a special hearing may be required before the Zoning Commissioner prior to any zoning approvals. I

am submitting a copy of:
1. the signed and notarized tenant affidavit;
2. the deed to the property; and
3. the state tax map for that area.

I appreciate your verification and/or recommendations concerning this property.

Sincerely,/
Christopher Goelet
CGilrg

Encis.
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